

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Matrimonial Suit No. 101 of 2025
CNR No. WBDD05-000287-2025

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung
Addl. Dist. Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.

Order No. 03
Dated 10.11.2025

Advocate hazira filed on behalf of the plaintiff/Petitioner takes no steps.

O.P/ Respondent files W.S. Let the same be accepted and kept in the record.

Heard both sides.

Fix **28-01-2026** for framing issues.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.

(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.