

In the court of the Additional Sessions Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.

Matrimonial Suit No.- 101/2025

04

28-01-2026 Petitioner files hazira along with fresh Vakalatnama.

Advocate hazira is filed on behalf of the Respondent.

Since it is a case of matrimonial dispute (Mat Suit), this court is of the opinion that attempt must be taken for mediation (settlement).

Accordingly, this suit be referred for mediation on **09-02-2026**.

Let the entire case record along with this copy of order be sent to the Chairman, S.D.L.S.C, Gangarampur at Buniadpur for necessary action.

Parties be informed accordingly.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fixing 10-04-2026 for mediation report and framing issues if matter is not settled.

Dictated & corrected by me

**Additional District & Sessions Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur**

**(M. Gurung, WB-00842)
Additional District & Sessions Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur**